
Quick and easy assembly
User’s manual

Self-Contained Pro

Includes: 4 struts, 4 casters, 4 joints

1. Divide the 2 struts from
each other by gently pulling
them apart at the ends.

2. Divide the joints from the
struts by pushing them
gently and then divide the 2
smaller struts from the bigger
ones.

3. Assemble the 4 struts in a
square.

4. Place the joints in the holes
and gently push them locking the 
4 struts together.

5. Place the casters in the
holes on each joint.

All parts click in each other
by press fit, no tools required.

1

3

5

2

4

6

You can also find this User’s manual on our website

www.dozop.com

ENJOY


